#### 502206495 01/24/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Advanced Lab Group, LLC	01/24/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Combined Power, LLC
Street Address:	11425 Woodside Avenue, Ste. A
City:	Santee
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92071

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12253962
Application Number:	12705902

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3236609917

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3236609916

Email: kyri@tsircoulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kyriacos Tsircou, Esq.

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower Street, 36th Flr.
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyriacos Tsircou

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_ALG\_Combined\_Power#page1.tif source=Assignment\_ALG\_Combined\_Power#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029688 FRAME: 0715 OF \$80.00 12253962

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Lab Group, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the following applications:

- U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/253,962, filed October 18, 2008, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTING ENCLOSURE FROM SOLAR RADIATION; and
- U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/705,902, filed February 15, 2010, entitled SYSTEM FOR CONCENTRATING BIOLOGICAL CULTURE AND CIRCULATING BIOLOGICAL CULTURE AND PROCESS FLUID.

WHEREAS, Combined Power LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 11425 Woodside Avenue, Suite A, Santee, CA 92071 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patents that might be granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, its officers, employees, legal representatives and other assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might

Page 1 of 2

be necessary or desirable for issuing, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patents granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the applications or any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest of the inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment.

Page 2 of 2

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature